
Educating Girls in Bangor for over 125 Years  
 

2 Valentine Road, Bangor, Co Down, Northern Ireland BT20 4TH  

Tel: 028 9147 5340   Fax: 028 9147 5345  

www.glenlolacollegiate.net   info@glenlolacollegiate.bangor.ni.sch.uk  

Headmaster: W E Thompson BSc MSc MEd PGCE PQH(NI)  

 

 

 

Glenlola 
 Collegiate 
School 
 Bangor 
 

 

 

12th November 2024 

 

Dear Parent/Guardian, 

Changes to Translink bus routes 3d and 3e 

I am writing to inform you of some minor changes detailed below, to the following bus routes, 

due to take effect from Monday 25th November. 

Bus service 3d schedule from 

Monday 25th November 2024 

Time  Bus service 3e schedule from 

Monday 25th November 2024 

Time 

Bangor Academy Schools 

grounds 
15:30 

 Bangor Academy Schools 

grounds 
15:30 

Ward Park  15:32  Ward Park  15:32 

Six Road Ends Roundabout 
15:40 

 Bangor, High Donaghadee 

Road 
15:41 

The Cotton 15:43  High Street 15:53 

High Street 15:50  Millisle, Main Street 15:58 

Millisle, Main Street 15:55  Millisle, Primary School 16:00 

Millisle, Woburn Road 15:57  Carrowdore, Main Street 16:10 

Ballywalter, Main Street 16:07    

Shore Road 16:15    

Kirkistown, Golf Club 16:32    

From 25th November, the ‘Bangor Hospital’ stop will no longer be used by these buses.  

 

Both buses will depart 10 minutes earlier at the end of the school day, so pupils wishing to use 

these buses should be at the Ward Park stop by 3:30pm. 

 

Pupils travelling from and to Carrowdore should also note that the 3e bus will now stop there in 

addition to Millisle. 

 

These changes have been made by Translink in response to the changing levels of demand.  

Thank you for your ongoing cooperation. 

 

WE Thompson 

Headmaster 


